6

4

9

13

14

12

15 16

18

19

17

20 21

22

23 24

25

[Commending the Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church on the occasion of its 4th anniversary.]

Resolution commending the Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church on the occasion of its 4th anniversary.

WHEREAS, The Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church has worked to provide a safe place for many residents of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Pastor Kenneth R. Reece is an exemplary member of the community, and a beloved pastor; and,

WHEREAS, The Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church is committed to actively improving the quality of life for San Francisco Bay Area residents through programs for people in need; and

WHEREAS, The Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church now has 17 ministers and a growing congregation;

WHEREAS, The Cornerstone Missionary Baptist Church is celebrating its 4th anniversary; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Missionary Baptist Church for its outstanding achievements and for celebrating its 4th anniversary.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	040555	Date Passed:
Resolution comme anniversary.	nding the Cornerstone	Missionary Baptist Church on the occasion of its 4th
May 11, 2004	Board of Supervisors	
	Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pie Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ammian	er, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
1	File No. 040555	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 11, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

MAY 2 0 2004

Date Approved